
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: January 9, 2013 
Board Item: V-A-7 

Intergovernmental Agreement with the City Of Northglenn 
for the Relocation of Conduit No. 81 

Agreement 14726A 

ction by Consent D Action D Information 

The City of Northglenn in conjunction with the Urban Drainage and Flood Control District is constructing 
drainage and pedestrian improvements to Grange Hall Creek under Washington Street at approximately 1 05'" 
Place. These improvements will require the relocation of Denver Water's Conduit No. 81. The City of 
N 01thglenn contends they are not subject to Denver Water's Operating Rules and, therefore, does not need to 
contribute monies for the relocation. Therefore, the relocation is governed by local and state laws which set 
forth the funding responsibilities of utility relocations in the dedicated right-of-ways. In compliance with 
local and state laws, it has been determined that Denver Water is responsible for the cost of the relocation. 

Intergovernmental Agreement 14726A defines the responsibilities associated with the relocation of 
Conduit No. 81 to accommodate the City of Northglenn's improvements to Grange Hall Creek. The City's 
Contractor will construct the relocation. Denver Water will inspect and approve the construction and 
reimburse the City of Northglenn for costs related to the relocation. 

The 2013 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 2DD0424) does not include sufficient funds for this project. 

Recommendation 
It is recommended that the Board approve Intergovernmental Agreement 14726A with the City of 
Northglenn for the relocation of Conduit No. 81 in the amount of $395,280.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 2DD0424 
D Budgeted Item • Unbudgeted Item D Funds transferred from another project: 

Bud2et Information 
2013 Budget 
Amount Requested This Item 
YTD Expenditures 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated 
Revised 2013 Estimate 
Variance Required 

Approvals: 

Patti . ells 
General Counsel 

DECEMBER 31, 2012 
Revised By CEO's Office 8/19/2011 

$ 190,193.00 
$ 395,280.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 395,280.00 
$ 205,087.00 

Respectfully submitted, 

a::& ~~A«MJ 
Angela Brilmont 
Director of Finance 




